FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Brad Saleik Senior Community Relations Manager brad.saleik@starfinancial.com Phone: (260) 428-7066



STAR Bank's Jim, Tom Marcuccilli named as recipients of 2024 Red Coat

Fort Wayne, Ind. (February 6, 2024) – STAR Bank Chairman and CEO Jim Marcuccilli and STAR Financial Group Chairman Tom Marcuccilli have been named as Red Coat recipients by the Mad Anthonys Foundation. The recognition is given annually to individuals who have made a positive impact on the Fort Wayne region and the state.

"We are truly humbled by this incredible honor," said Jim Marcuccilli. "Being acknowledged for our contributions to the community is immensely gratifying, as our commitment to serving and supporting our Indiana communities has always been at the heart of STAR's 'Growing by Serving' core value for over 80 years. Our dedication to the community we serve as a bank remains unwavering."

"The Mad Anthonys organization does such great work for this area and so many deserving people have been awarded with this honor in the past," recognized Tom Marcuccilli. "We are privileged to be among such an impressive list of people who take such pride in the Fort Wayne community.

Jim Marcuccilli has been a United Way of Allen County Campaign Chairman and is currently serving on the board of directors for the Indiana State Chamber, Steel Dynamics Inc., the University of Notre Dame Science Advisory, Junior Achievement Foundation, IU Health Foundation, SDI Foundation and YMCA of Greater Fort Wayne.

Tom Marcuccilli has served on boards at The Embassy Theater, Arts United, Indiana Wesleyan University, Marion-Grant County Chamber of Commerce, Marion Aero Club, YMCA of Grant County, Marion Philharmonic Orchestra, St. Paul/Bennett School in Marion and the former Fort Wayne-Allen County Economic Development Alliance.

STAR Bank offers its employees eight hours of paid volunteer time per year. In 2023, 111 STAR employees volunteered over a total of 646 hours to various area organizations. STAR employees currently serve on boards for over 50 Fort Wayne area nonprofits.

"They have both played a key role in driving STAR Bank's exceptional corporate citizenship over the years," Mad Anthonys Board President Sherri Miller said in a news release. "We're thankful for their leadership making our community, our city and our region an outstanding place to call home."

The pair will be recognized at Mad Anthony's annual Red Coat gala in May.

STAR Financial Bank, headquartered in Fort Wayne, Indiana, is committed to delivering quality financial expertise and distinctive banking solutions to exceed customer expectations. In addition, STAR Private

Advisory offers private banking, investment and fiduciary services. STAR has grown to nearly \$3 billion in assets with locations across central and northeast Indiana. For more information, visit <u>starfinancial.com</u>. **Note:** In all references to STAR, "STAR" should be in all caps, as the name STAR was derived from the first names of the early principals (Selah Wright, Thomas Marcuccilli, Arthur Hodson, and Ralph Marcuccilli).